in Concert" (PAC) to the Open Offer. The details of the PAC have been disclosed in the Letter of Offer (LoF).

3. The Acquirer has acquired 12600 shares representing 14% at a price of Rs. 5200 (Five Thousand Two Hundred only) for a total consideration of Rs. 6,55,20,000
(Six Crores Fifty Five Lakhs Twenty Thousand) only through "Off Market Transfer" from the Promoter Group on 10.10.2012.  The promoter group who are not
parties to the Share Purchase Agreement dated 19.07.2012 will not be tendering their shares in the open offer in compliance with regulation 7 (6) of SEBI
(SAST) Regulations. Consequent to the same, the open offer size has been reduced to 9093 (Nine Thousand Ninety Three) (Offer size) equity shares
representing 10.10% of the paid up capital of the Target Company.

4. The break-up of the shares tendered by the Promoter & the Promoter Group through the SPA dated 19.7.12 and the acquisition on 10.10.12 is given below:

Sr. Shareholder Category Shareholding & Voting Rights Shareholding & Voting Shareholding & Voting Rights
No. prior to the Agreement/ Rights  tendered to the after the acquisition and

Acquisition and Offer (A) acquirer triggered the Offer the  Offer (A-B)
Regulations (B)

No. % No. % No. %

a. Parties to the Agreement (SPA dated 19.07.12)

1 M M Anandaram 9339 10.38% 9260 10.29% 79 0.09%

2 M M Sampathkumar 9101 10.11% 9101 10.11% 0 0.00%

3 M Lachia Setty 9021 10.02% 9021 10.02% 0 0.00%

4 M M Panduranga 10639 11.82% 9259 10.29% 1380 3.01%

5 M M Parthasarathi 9851 10.95% 9259 10.29% 592 0.66%

Total 47951 53.28% 45900 51.00% 2051 2.28%

b. Promoter Group (Tendered their shares through "OFF MARKET TRANSFER on 10.10.12

1 M.M.Padmavathi 1650 1.83% 0 0.00% 1650 1.83%

2 M.L.Sitha 1990 2.21% 940 1.04% 1050 1.17%

3 M.A.Premakumari 2420 2.69% 1070 1.19% 1350 1.50%

4 M.P.Satyapremakumari 1700 1.89% 950 1.06% 750 0.83%

5 M.A.Premkumar 4160 4.62% 1830 2.03% 2330 2.59%

6 M.S.Shivakumar 5145 5.72% 1400 1.56% 3745 4.16%

7 M.Mahesh 4160 4.62% 0 0.00% 4160 4.62%

8 M.P. Manjanath 4855 5.39% 1960 2.18% 2895 3.22%

9 M.P. Girish 4300 4.78% 1967 2.19% 2333 2.59%

10 M.P.Subhadra 983 1.09% 983 1.09% 0 0.00%

11 M.S. Usharani 750 0.83% 750 0.83% 0 0.00%

12 M.S. Asha 750 0.83% 750 0.83% 0 0.00%

13 Deepa R Krishna Kumar 93 0.10% 0 0.00% 93 0.10%

Total 32956 36.62% 12600 14.00% 20356 22.62%

Grand Total 1 (a+b) 80907 89.90% 58500 0.00% 22407 24.90%

5. The revised Pre and Post issue shareholding is given below

Sr. Shareholder Category Shareholding & Voting Shareholding & Voting Shareholding & Voting Shareholding & Voting
No. Rights prior to the Rights agreed to be Rights agreed to be Rights after the

 Agreement/Acquisition acquired which acquired in the  Offer acquisition and the
and Offer (A) triggered  the Offer  (Assuming full Offer (A+B+C)

Regulations (B) acceptance) (C)

No. % No. % No. % No. %

1 Promoter Group

a. Parties to the Agreement 47951 53.28 NA NA NA NA 2051 2.28

b. Others 32956 36.62 NA NA NA NA 20356 22.62

Total 1 (a+b) 80907 89.90 58500 NA 0 0.00 22407 24.90

2 Acquirer

45900^ 51.00

GECPL 0 0.00 12600* 14.00 9093 10.10 67593 75.10

Total 2 0 0 58500 65.00 9093 10.10 67593 75.10

3 Parties to the agreement other than 1 & 2 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 75.10

4 Public

a. FIIs/MFs 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0

b. Others 9093 10.10 NA NA NA NA 0 0.00

Total 4 (a+b) 9093 10.10 NA NA NA NA 0 0.00

Grand Total (1+2+3+4) 90000 100.00 90000 100.00

^ Shares proposed to be acquired through SPA dated 19.07.12
* Shares acquired through "Off Market Transfer" on 10.10.12

6. The total number of shareholders of the Target Company as on date is 115.

7. Post the completion of the Open Offer, the Promoter & the Promoter Group will not remain as Promoters of the Target Company.  The Acquirer will be the sole
promoter of the Target Company.

DECLARATION BY THE ACQUIRER

The Acquirer and the Board of Directors of the Acquirer accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Announcement and for fulfillment of their
obligations under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.